THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-7k
Urgent ☐ Routine ☐ 🕽	AGENDA DATE December 17, 2013
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES	NO 4/5 Vote Required YES NO NO
SUBJECT:	
Approval of Reappointment of Arby Hoobyar,	Jr. to the Nuisance Abatement Hearing Board
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
Reappoint Arby Hoobyar, Jr. to the Nuisance December 31, 2017.	e Abatement Hearing Board to a four year term ending on
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, C	Clerk of the Board Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this	item.
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	
BOAND ACTION AS FOLLOWS.	No. 2013-626
On motion of Supervisor Monteith and approved by the following vote,	, Seconded by Supervisor O'Brien
Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Withrow, Monteith, De	Martini and Chairman Chiesa
Noes: Supervisors: None	
1) X Approved as recommended	
2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended	
4) Other: MOTION:	

Christini turraro

ATTEST: CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

Dept. of Environmental Resources

Stanislaus County Nuisance Abatement Hearing Board

Reference to Reappointment

Jan Simpson:

This letter is to inform you that I would like to be reappointed to serve on the Nuisance Abatement Hearing Board for the year 2014. Your consideration would be appreciated.

Sincerely,

Arby Hoobyar, Jr.

3931 E. Linwood Ave.

Turlock, CA 95380

(209) 5050555

2013 NOV -1 P 9: 30